



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 8298/2026**

**Between:**

Bonula Jogendra Siddardha

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

The State Of Ap and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1.JADA SRAVAN KUMAR

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1.GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2.GP FOR HOME

3.GP FOR REVENUE

**The Court made the following:**

Sri P.Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj submitted the written instructions of the District Panchayat Officer, Vizianagaram. A perusal of the same would indicate that a Joint Enquiry was conducted on 13.02.2026 in pursuance of the proceedings of the District Collector (Ex.P1) and in fact, the petitioner also participated in the joint enquiry. The report is under examination at the competent level. Further, necessary action will be processed according to law.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify the same.

List the matter on 08.04.2026 under the caption "For Orders".

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**